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Published on February 23, 2026 at 11:19 AM EST

Date and Time
Thursday February 26, 2026 at 7:00 PM EST

Agenda
Purpose Presenter
l. Opening ltems
A. Call the Meeting to Order Katie Zaunbrecher
B. Record Attendance Katie Zaunbrecher
C. Review Meeting Procedures Katie Zaunbrecher
D. Approve December 2025 Meeting Minutes Approve Katie Zaunbrecher
Minutes
E. Approve January 2026 Meeting Minutes Approve Katie Zaunbrecher
Minutes
Il Finance Update
A. Review Finance Dashboard Discuss
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Time

7:00 PM

Tm

Tm

2m

7:09 PM

20 m

10of2



VL.

VILI.

VIIL.

School Leadership Update

A. School Leadership Update

B. Facilities Update

Academic Update

A. Review Academic Dashboard

Governance Update

A. New Trustee Approval/Recruitment Check-In

B. 2026 Officer Slate Approval

Chair: Katie
Vice Chair: Hannah (conditional on approval)
Secretary: Nisha

C. Annual Board Assessment

Review results of assessment and identify goals.

Any Other Business

Public Comment

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

FYI

FYI

Discuss

Discuss

Vote

Discuss

FYI
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Presenter

Cary Finnegan

Cary Finnegan

Bianca Cabrera

Katie Zaunbrecher

Katie Zaunbrecher

Katie Zaunbrecher

Time

7:29 PM

15 m

15m

7:59 PM

20 m

8:19 PM

5m

15 m

8:44 PM

Tm

20f2



