



# Brooklyn RISE Charter School

## Brooklyn RISE Board Meeting

Published on February 23, 2026 at 11:19 AM EST

---

### Date and Time

Thursday February 26, 2026 at 7:00 PM EST

---

### Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
<b>I. Opening Items</b>			<b>7:00 PM</b>
<b>A.</b> Call the Meeting to Order		Katie Zaunbrecher	1 m
<b>B.</b> Record Attendance		Katie Zaunbrecher	1 m
<b>C.</b> Review Meeting Procedures		Katie Zaunbrecher	3 m
<b>D.</b> Approve December 2025 Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Katie Zaunbrecher	2 m
<b>E.</b> Approve January 2026 Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Katie Zaunbrecher	2 m
<b>II. Finance Update</b>			<b>7:09 PM</b>
<b>A.</b> Review Finance Dashboard	Discuss		20 m

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
<b>III. School Leadership Update</b>			<b>7:29 PM</b>
A. School Leadership Update	FYI	Cary Finnegan	15 m
B. Facilities Update	FYI	Cary Finnegan	15 m
<b>IV. Academic Update</b>			<b>7:59 PM</b>
A. Review Academic Dashboard	Discuss	Bianca Cabrera	20 m
<b>V. Governance Update</b>			<b>8:19 PM</b>
A. New Trustee Approval/Recruitment Check-In	Discuss		5 m
B. 2026 Officer Slate Approval	Vote	Katie Zaunbrecher	5 m
Chair: Katie			
Vice Chair: Hannah (conditional on approval)			
Secretary: Nisha			
C. Annual Board Assessment	Discuss	Katie Zaunbrecher	15 m
Review results of assessment and identify goals.			
<b>VI. Any Other Business</b>			
<b>VII. Public Comment</b>			
<b>VIII. Closing Items</b>			<b>8:44 PM</b>
A. Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Katie Zaunbrecher	1 m